## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RoboToolz Limited		12/27/2007	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert Bosch Company Limited	
Street Address:	21st Floor, King's Road	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	625 VRC	
Entity Type:	e: CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767053	ROBOTOOLZ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns and Crain Ltd.

300 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2031.73211

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0760**

900120946

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Fallon	
Signature:	/Steven P. Fallon/	
Date:	11/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=robotoolz trademark assignment#page1.tif source=robotoolz trademark assignment#page2.tif source=robotoolz trademark assignment#page3.tif source=robotoolz trademark assignment#page4.tif source=robotoolz trademark assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0761

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made and entered into between:

#### RoboToolz Limited

a corporation that was organized and existed under the laws of Hong Kong, located at 6 Shing Yip Street, Unit 6-10, 28/F, Modern Warehouse, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) of the first part;

and

## Robert Bosch Company Limited

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, located at 21<sup>st</sup> Floor, King's Road 625 VRC - Hong Kong, China (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) of the second part.

WHEREAS:-

- (1) The ASSIGNOR is the registered owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called the said trademarks).
- (2) The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have agreed to the assignment of the said trademarks together with the registrations thereof in the respective countries in favor of the ASSIGNEE.

## NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:-

1. For good and sufficient cause, and in consideration of the sum of U.S.\$1.00, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all rights of ownership in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, as well as all rights and privileges relating thereto and corresponding therewith, and the right to sue for any past infringement of the mark and registration thereof, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and to which the mark appertains, with no exception of any kind, so that from this day on the ASSIGNEE may

-1-

consider itself as the sole owner of the said trademark and registration thereof, and may exploit it as its own or make any arrangements that best suit its interests; and the ASSIGNOR shall have no further claim to the trademark in any case or at any time.

		•	
	2.	The ASSIGNEE hereby acce	epts the aforesaid assignment.
	THUS	DONE and SIGNED at Scars	dale, New York, United States of America, this
2 <u>4</u> day	of De	cember, 2007.	
			RoboToolz Limited  By: Cloke Die wan
			Name: Abbott Stillman Title: CEO
	THUS	DONE and SIGNED at Bras	Iview, Thingis, United States of
Ameri	ca, this	day of December 27	, 2007.
			Robert Bosch Company Limited
		• •	By: Angery Mean Name: Gregory Thierr Title: Agent

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number		
THE TRUE MEASURE OF A PROFESSIONAL	76204459	2891527		
ROBOVECTOR	75764268	3233770		
ROBOPOD	75847277	2847680		
ROBODETECTOR	75748428			
ROBOTOOLZ	75742501	2767053		
ROBOLEVEL	75706746	and the first of the		
ROBOSQUARE	75706745	2530333		
ROBO LASER	75122673	2231068		
MPLANE	78749674	3214142		
DUALPLANE	78749666	3214141		
VECTOR	78749657			
VECTOR 5B	78749644			
VECTOR 3	78749626			
VECTOR 5	78749557			
BEAMFINDER	78749691			
123 TRIPOD	78749704			
BPLANE	78749680			
ROBOLASER	78749612			
CROSSLIINER	78749584			
ROBOTAPH	75764037	3189702		

## **CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF NE	WYORK		)		ı
COUNTY OF	Westelester	 •	) ss. )		
			. •		
BEFORE ME, 1	the undersigned, a N onally appeared <u>@6</u>	otary Public in	and for said	County and Stat	e, on December _, the
-				me on the oath	
	) or through —				
	e the person whose n ged to me that he/she	iame is subscrib	ed to the fo	regoing Deed of	Assignment dated
therein express	ed, in the capacity th	erein stated and	as the act a	nd deed of said o	orporation.
Subscribed and 24 December,	sworn to before me	on		-	

PAULA SCHONSESC
Notary Public - Many of New York
Public - Many of New

Α.

## CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
COUNTA OF COOK	) ss. )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, 2 No. 27, 2007 personally appeared	otary Public in and for said County and State, on December Gregory Thiess, the
Agent or	known to me (or proved to me on the oath of
document) to be the person whose n	description of identity card or other ame is subscribed to the foregoing Deed of Assignment dated
	executed the same for the purposes and consideration are in stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.
Subscribed and swom to before me	OFFICIAL SEAL
27 December, 2007	CATHERINE MCGINN  MCTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Cach. 1	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/08

--5-

12/24/2007 NON 07:33 [TX/RX NO 9810] 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC